



코스트코 회원님,

당사에서 공급하여 2019년 2월 25일 ~ 3월 17일까지 코스트코에서 판매되었던 BOTO 레몬밤 분말 (코스트코 상품번호: #613255)의 자체 품질 검사 결과 일부 유통기한에서 철가루 함유량이 기준치(10mg/kg)를 초과할 가능성이 있는 것으로 확인되었습니다.

해당 상품의 유통기한은 2021년 02월 18일 / 2021년 02월 19일 / 2021년 02월 20일 / 2021년 02월 21일 / 2021년 02월 22일 / 2021년 02월 24일 / 2021년 02월 25일 / 2021년 02월 26일 / 2021년 03월 10일입니다. 해당 유통기한 상품을 구매하신 회원님께서서는 섭취를 중단 하시길 요청드리며, 가까운 코스트코 매장에서 실물 없이도 전액 환불을 받으실 수 있습니다.

더 자세한 문의 사항이 있으신 경우 보뚜 슈퍼푸드 소비자 상담실(1666-9121)이나 가까운 코스트코 매장으로 문의해 주시기 바랍니다.

회원 여러분께 불편을 끼쳐드려 진심으로 사과의 말씀을 드립니다.

감사합니다.

Dear Costco Member.

This notification is in regards to BOTO Lemon Balm Powder (Costco Item: #613255) that you purchased between February 25, 2019 and March 17, 2019. We have found, from internal quality test, that iron powder amount in the products sold during the period mentioned above may exceed the standard level(10mg/kg).

The code dates of the affected products are February 18, 2021/ February 19, 2021/February 20, 2021/ February 21, 2021/ February 22, 2021/ February 24, 2021/ February 25, 2021/ February 26, 2021/ March 10, 2021. If you purchased the product with the same code date mentioned above, we advise you not to use it anymore.

You can return the products for a full refund at your nearest Costco Warehouse with or without the product. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact BOTO Superfood(1666-9121) or nearby Costco warehouse. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused and thank you for your kind understanding.

BOTO Superfood